Book 2021 Page 2117 Type 06 017 Pages 3 Date 5/21/2021 Time 12:53:28PM Rec Amt \$17.00 INDX ANNO SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

Preparer: Jane E. Rosien, 114 E. Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067;

(515) 462-4912

(515) 462-4912

Return to: Jane E. Rosien, 114 E. Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

Taxpayer: Mildred Evelyne Ahnen, 430 N.E. Plum, Earlham, IA 50072

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL

The undersigned, Mildred Evelyne Ahnen, a/k/a Mildred E. Ahnen, a Single Person, hereby transfers to Mildred Evelyne Ahnen as Trustee of the Mildred Evelyne Ahnen Family Trust under Trust Agreement dated September 1, 2020, all right, title, interest, option and obligation in and to the First Right of Refusal to repurchase the real estate described as follows:

Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) and the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SW1/4SE1/4) of Section Three (3), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa,

pursuant to the Warranty Deed dated and filed for record on August 22, 2002 in the Madison County Recorder's Office in Book 2002 at Page 4107 wherein Mildred E. Ahnen, a/k/a Mildred Evelyne Ahnen, was granted a Right of First Refusal to repurchase the aforedescribed property.

Dated: May 17, 2021

Signed and sworn to before me this 17 day of May 2021, by Mildred Evelyne Ahnen.



Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

## ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

On May 17, 2021, Mildred Evelyne Ahnen as Trustee of the Mildred Evelyne					
Ahnen Family Trust under Trust Agreement dated September 1, 2020 hereby accepts assignment of					
the Right of First Refusal referred to above.					
	Mildred Evelyne (Uhnen) Mildred Evelyne Ahnen, Trustee of the				
	Mildred Evelyne Ahner, Trustee of the				
	Mildred Evelyne Ahnen Family Trust, under				
	Trust Agreement dated September 1, 2020,				
	Assignee				
•					
. 7					
Signed and sworn to before me this 11	_ day of 2021, by Mildred				
Evelyne Ahnen as Trustee of the Mildred Evelyne	Ahnen Trust under Trust Agreement dated				
September 1, 2020.					
	^ n				
	Notary Rublic in and for the State of Iowa				
A Mar Warren Income	Notary Rublic in and for the State of Iowa				
Alysan Mae Herney-Ingram ! د ماهم المحادية المح					
My Commission Expires					

## **CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT**

	/				
On	5/6	, 2021, Mid	lwest Rock Prod	ucts, Inc. hereby	consents to the
assignment of all	rights, interest, opt	ions and oblig	ations related to t	he Right of First P	Refusal referred
_	lred Evelyne Ahner	-		_	
Trust Agreement dated September 1, 2020.		1, 2020.	Mark	Schilde	J
			Name: MIAA	IK A SCHILDE	BARG
			Title: Pre	SIDENT	·
		Midwest Rock Products, Inc, Grantor			
Signed a  Mowk  Rock Products, 1	and sworn to before the second	fore me this as	6 day of	Mas	, 2021, by of Midwest
			Notary Publi	c in and for the St	late of Iowa

9/24/23